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SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY:  

SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI: 

 

 

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of the films regarding issue concerning national security during 
each of the last three years and the current year; 
 
(b) whether there is a proposal to include representatives of the concerned 
Ministries/ Departments in the Central Board of Film Certification (CBFC) to review 
films concerning national security issues to ensure that the national security is not 
compromised in any manner; and 
 
(c) if so, the details thereof?  

 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
BROADCASTING [COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)]: 
 
(a) No films have been examined/ passed by the Central Board of Film 
Certification (CBFC) in the past three years and current year concerning national 
security. 
 
(b) & (c): No Madam. 
 

***** 

 


